
Erskine (0-10,0-5 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Mount Olive (6-9,3-4 Conference Carolinas)
01/10/26 at Kornegay Arena, Mount Olive, NC

 
 

 
 
Erskine 67

Mount Olive 97

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Kornegay Arena, Mount Olive, NC

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Erskine 26 41 67
Mount Olive 47 50 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Phillips Jr.,Anthony * 23 4-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 9
24 Castaneda,Noah * 16 1-2 1-2 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
21 Salazar,Ruben * 22 2-2 0-0 0-3 1-0 1 1 4 4 1 2 4
02 Peeler,Max * 33 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3
08 Bruce,Valerian * 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
06 Gordon,KD 23 5-8 1-3 5-5 1-5 6 3 2 3 0 1 16
03 Johnson,Dorien 27 5-10 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 14
11 Linney,Kee 17 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 6
01 Honrada,Andrei Kyle 14 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 4
23 Jones,Raquavian 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Nichols,Nic 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
04 Moor,Jed 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Peeples,Josiah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Hester,Christian 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
44 Seagrave,Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-52 10-30 7-12 3-13 16 12 15 12 1 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-22   45.45 % 3-10   30.00 % 3-8   37.50 %
Second Half 15-30   50.00 % 7-20   35.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 25-52   48.1 % 10-30   33.3 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 43 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Kirby,Matt * 24 7-9 4-6 3-3 1-3 4 0 3 2 0 0 21
04 Ananaba,Christian * 27 7-10 2-4 2-2 3-3 6 2 2 0 0 1 18
00 Alston,Jaevian * 29 6-8 0-0 4-8 4-6 10 0 1 1 1 2 16
13 Peterson,Shane * 30 2-9 1-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 1 5
33 Kiesenhofer,Dante * 17 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
12 McLamb,Jefferson 14 7-10 7-10 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 21
10 Perez,Raul 12 3-3 0-0 1-3 4-6 10 0 1 3 1 1 7
02 Jones,Micah 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 0 0 0 2
15 Dunton,Redford 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
05 Wilson,Shawn 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
30 Brown,Christopher 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Roberts,Oliver 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-60 14-31 11-19 16-28 44 12 19 15 2 5 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-31   54.84 % 9-18   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 %
Second Half 19-29   65.52 % 5-13   38.46 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 36-60   60.0 % 14-31   45.2 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Erskine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
19:26 MISS LAYUP by KIESENHOFER,DANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASTANEDA,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by SALAZAR,RUBEN 19:06

18:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER  by SALAZAR,RUBEN 18:16

18:16 STEAL  by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
18:11 0-4 H 4 GOOD DUNK by ALSTON,JAEVIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
17:36 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by BRUCE,VALERIAN 17:15 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by SALAZAR,RUBEN --

17:03 MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
BLOCK  by SALAZAR,RUBEN 17:03

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:49 MISS LAYUP by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by CASTANEDA,NOAH 16:46

16:46 TURNOVER  by KIRBY,MATT
STEAL  by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 16:46
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:24 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by SALAZAR,RUBEN --

16:02 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by KIRBY,MATT

15:28 FOUL  by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28

15:28 SUB OUT by KIRBY,MATT
15:28 SUB OUT by PETERSON,SHANE
15:28 SUB OUT by KIESENHOFER,DANTE
15:28 SUB IN by JONES,MICAH
15:28 SUB IN by PEREZ,RAUL
15:28 SUB IN by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON

SUB OUT by BRUCE,VALERIAN 15:28
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DORIEN 15:28
GOOD FT by CASTANEDA,NOAH 15:28 6-7 H 1
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,RUBEN 15:28
SUB IN by GORDON,KD 15:28
MISS FT by CASTANEDA,NOAH 15:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
15:16 MISS 3PTR by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,RAUL
15:11 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,RAUL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GORDON,KD 15:08
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DORIEN 14:58

14:58 MISS FT by PEREZ,RAUL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:58 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by PEREZ,RAUL
14:58 SUB OUT by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
14:58 SUB OUT by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
14:58 SUB IN by WILSON,SHAWN
14:58 SUB IN by DUNTON,REDFORD

SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,NOAH 14:58
SUB IN by SALAZAR,RUBEN 14:58

14:55 MISS FT by PEREZ,RAUL
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KD --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KD 14:38



-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MICAH
14:27 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,SHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KD --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SHAWN
13:57 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,RAUL
TURNOVER  by SALAZAR,RUBEN 13:27

13:27 STEAL  by PEREZ,RAUL
13:16 6-16 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON

-- ASSIST  by JONES,MICAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:13
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DORIEN 13:13
SUB OUT by GORDON,KD 13:13
SUB IN by BRUCE,VALERIAN 13:13
SUB IN by CASTANEDA,NOAH 13:13
MISS 3PTR by PEELER,MAX 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,RAUL
12:46 6-19 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,SHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by SALAZAR,RUBEN(in the paint) 12:19 8-19 H 11

12:11 8-21 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
MISS 3PTR by CASTANEDA,NOAH 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,RAUL
11:33 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,SHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,RAUL
11:30 8-23 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,RAUL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRUCE,VALERIAN(in the paint) 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,RAUL

11:02 8-26 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
-- ASSIST  by JONES,MICAH

10:42 FOUL  by DUNTON,REDFORD
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY(in the paint) 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,RAUL
10:19 TURNOVER  by DUNTON,REDFORD

STEAL  by SALAZAR,RUBEN 10:19
MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,VALERIAN 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SHAWN
10:03 8-29 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON

-- ASSIST  by JONES,MICAH
09:40 FOUL  by JONES,MICAH
09:40 SUB OUT by JONES,MICAH
09:40 SUB OUT by PEREZ,RAUL
09:40 SUB OUT by DUNTON,REDFORD
09:40 SUB IN by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
09:40 SUB IN by KIRBY,MATT
09:40 SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTOPHER

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 09:40
SUB OUT by PEELER,MAX 09:40
SUB OUT by BRUCE,VALERIAN 09:40
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,RUBEN 09:40
SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,NOAH 09:40
SUB IN by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 09:40
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DORIEN 09:40
SUB IN by GORDON,KD 09:40
SUB IN by LINNEY,KEE 09:40
SUB IN by NICHOLS,NIC 09:40
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,KD 09:23
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,KD --
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,KD(in the paint) 09:20 10-29 H 19

09:04 TURNOVER  by ALSTON,JAEVIAN



GOOD LAYUP by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE(in the paint) 08:51 12-29 H 17
ASSIST  by NICHOLS,NIC --

08:42 MISS 3PTR by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
REBOUND DEF by LINNEY,KEE --
GOOD JUMPER by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 08:20 14-29 H 15

08:08 TURNOVER  by WILSON,SHAWN
08:08 SUB OUT by WILSON,SHAWN
08:08 SUB OUT by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
08:08 SUB IN by PETERSON,SHANE
08:08 SUB IN by ROBERTS,OLIVER

MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,NIC 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRISTOPHER

07:40 14-32 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by KIRBY,MATT
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,SHANE

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,KD(in the paint) 07:19 16-32 H 16
07:19 FOUL  by BROWN,CHRISTOPHER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:19
GOOD FT by GORDON,KD 07:19 17-32 H 15

07:13 TURNOVER  by KIRBY,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,KD 06:46 20-32 H 12
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DORIEN --
FOUL  by LINNEY,KEE 06:19

06:19 20-33 H 13 GOOD FT by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
06:19 MISS FT by ALSTON,JAEVIAN

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,NIC --
TURNOVER  by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 06:00

05:42 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,JAEVIAN

05:37 20-35 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALSTON,JAEVIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,MATT
05:12 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,OLIVER

-- REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
FOUL  by GORDON,KD 04:54

04:54 MISS FT by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:54 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTOPHER
04:54 SUB IN by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 04:54
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DORIEN 04:54
SUB OUT by GORDON,KD 04:54
SUB OUT by LINNEY,KEE 04:54
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,NIC 04:54
SUB IN by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 04:54
SUB IN by PEELER,MAX 04:54
SUB IN by BRUCE,VALERIAN 04:54
SUB IN by SALAZAR,RUBEN 04:54
SUB IN by CASTANEDA,NOAH 04:54

04:54 MISS FT by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
REBOUND DEF by CASTANEDA,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by CASTANEDA,NOAH 04:29 23-35 H 12
ASSIST  by BRUCE,VALERIAN --

04:13 23-38 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KIRBY,MATT
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,SHANE

03:38 FOUL  by ROBERTS,OLIVER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38

03:38 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,OLIVER
03:38 SUB IN by KIESENHOFER,DANTE

GOOD FT by CASTANEDA,NOAH 03:38 24-38 H 14
SUB OUT by BRUCE,VALERIAN 03:38
SUB IN by GORDON,KD 03:38
MISS FT by CASTANEDA,NOAH 03:38



-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SHANE
03:26 24-41 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by KIRBY,MATT

-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,SHANE
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 02:41 26-41 H 15

02:33 MISS 3PTR by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:31 SUB OUT by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
02:31 SUB IN by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 02:31
SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,NOAH 02:31
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DORIEN 02:31
SUB IN by NICHOLS,NIC 02:31

02:11 MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRBY,MATT

02:07 26-43 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,MATT(in the paint)
01:45 FOUL  by KIESENHOFER,DANTE

MISS FT by SALAZAR,RUBEN 01:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:45 SUB OUT by KIRBY,MATT
01:45 SUB IN by JONES,MICAH

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,NIC 01:45
SUB IN by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 01:45
MISS FT by SALAZAR,RUBEN 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
01:26 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE

-- REBOUND OFF by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by GORDON,KD 01:23

01:23 26-44 H 18 GOOD FT by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
01:23 26-45 H 19 GOOD FT by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 01:05
00:39 26-47 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 00:24
REBOUND OFF by SALAZAR,RUBEN --

00:24 FOUL  by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
SUB OUT by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 00:24
SUB OUT by PEELER,MAX 00:24
SUB IN by LINNEY,KEE 00:24
SUB IN by NICHOLS,NIC 00:24
MISS FT by SALAZAR,RUBEN 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:04 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KD --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Erskine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Olive
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,MICAH
20:00 SUB OUT by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
20:00 SUB IN by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
20:00 SUB IN by KIRBY,MATT

SUB OUT by GORDON,KD 20:00
SUB OUT by LINNEY,KEE 20:00
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,NIC 20:00
SUB IN by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB IN by PEELER,MAX 20:00
SUB IN by CASTANEDA,NOAH 20:00
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DORIEN(in the paint) 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
FOUL  by PEELER,MAX 19:24

19:24 MISS FT by KIESENHOFER,DANTE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,NOAH 19:24
SUB IN by LINNEY,KEE 19:24

19:24 26-48 H 22 GOOD FT by KIESENHOFER,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 19:06

19:06 BLOCK  by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAEVIAN

FOUL  by LINNEY,KEE 18:55
18:55 26-49 H 23 GOOD FT by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
18:55 MISS FT by ALSTON,JAEVIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KIESENHOFER,DANTE
18:53 26-51 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by KIESENHOFER,DANTE(in the paint)

FOUL  by JOHNSON,DORIEN 18:52
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,RUBEN 18:52
SUB IN by GORDON,KD 18:52

18:52 MISS FT by KIESENHOFER,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KD --
GOOD LAYUP by LINNEY,KEE(in the paint) 18:32 28-51 H 23
ASSIST  by GORDON,KD --

18:16 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by LINNEY,KEE --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN 17:57 31-51 H 20

17:36 31-53 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ALSTON,JAEVIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIESENHOFER,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by LINNEY,KEE(in the paint) 17:23 33-53 H 20
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DORIEN --

17:07 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE
-- REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,JAEVIAN

16:52 33-56 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by KIRBY,MATT
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,SHANE

16:30 FOUL  by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
16:30 SUB OUT by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
16:30 SUB OUT by KIESENHOFER,DANTE
16:30 SUB IN by PEREZ,RAUL
16:30 SUB IN by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 16:30
SUB IN by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 16:30

16:20 FOUL  by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
GOOD FT by GORDON,KD 16:20 34-56 H 22

16:20 SUB OUT by KIRBY,MATT
16:20 SUB OUT by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
16:20 SUB IN by JONES,MICAH
16:20 SUB IN by DUNTON,REDFORD

GOOD FT by GORDON,KD 16:20 35-56 H 21
16:09 MISS 3PTR by DUNTON,REDFORD

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DORIEN --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,KD 16:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MICAH
15:53 35-59 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,MICAH
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN 15:43 38-59 H 21
ASSIST  by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE --

15:28 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,SHANE
STEAL  by LINNEY,KEE 15:28
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DORIEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:20 40-59 H 19

15:04 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,RAUL
STEAL  by GORDON,KD 15:04

14:59 FOUL  by PETERSON,SHANE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:59

14:59 SUB OUT by PETERSON,SHANE
14:59 SUB IN by WILSON,SHAWN

GOOD FT by GORDON,KD(fastbreak) 14:59 41-59 H 18



GOOD FT by GORDON,KD(fastbreak) 14:59 42-59 H 17
14:43 MISS LAYUP by DUNTON,REDFORD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,RAUL
14:40 42-61 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,RAUL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN 14:29 45-61 H 16
ASSIST  by GORDON,KD --

14:01 MISS 3PTR by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,RAUL

13:58 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,RAUL
GOOD LAYUP by LINNEY,KEE(in the paint) 13:39 47-61 H 14
ASSIST  by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE --

13:21 MISS 3PTR by DUNTON,REDFORD
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,KD --

13:19 FOUL  by WILSON,SHAWN
13:19 SUB OUT by JONES,MICAH
13:19 SUB OUT by WILSON,SHAWN
13:19 SUB OUT by PEREZ,RAUL
13:19 SUB OUT by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
13:19 SUB OUT by DUNTON,REDFORD
13:19 SUB IN by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
13:19 SUB IN by KIRBY,MATT
13:19 SUB IN by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
13:19 SUB IN by PETERSON,SHANE
13:19 SUB IN by KIESENHOFER,DANTE

TURNOVER  by GORDON,KD 13:06
12:41 FOUL  by KIESENHOFER,DANTE
12:41 TURNOVER  by KIESENHOFER,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,KD(in the paint) 12:24 49-61 H 12
12:01 TURNOVER  by PETERSON,SHANE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,DORIEN 12:01
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,KD(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:53 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by PEELER,MAX --

11:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47

11:34 51-63 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PEELER,MAX 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,MATT
11:09 MISS 3PTR by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:06
MISS 3PTR by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KIRBY,MATT
10:36 51-65 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 10:36
10:36 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by KIRBY,MATT(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN 10:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAEVIAN

10:08 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE
-- REBOUND OFF by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by GORDON,KD 10:00
SUB OUT by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 10:00
SUB IN by NICHOLS,NIC 10:00

10:00 51-67 H 16 GOOD FT by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
10:00 51-68 H 17 GOOD FT by ALSTON,JAEVIAN

MISS 3PTR by PEELER,MAX 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,JAEVIAN

09:27 51-70 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETERSON,SHANE

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DORIEN 08:59
08:59 STEAL  by PETERSON,SHANE
08:53 MISS 3PTR by KIRBY,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by KIESENHOFER,DANTE



08:36 51-72 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:30

08:30 SUB OUT by KIRBY,MATT
08:30 SUB OUT by PETERSON,SHANE
08:30 SUB IN by JONES,MICAH
08:30 SUB IN by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON

SUB OUT by GORDON,KD 08:30
SUB OUT by LINNEY,KEE 08:30
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,NIC 08:30
SUB IN by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 08:30
SUB IN by SALAZAR,RUBEN 08:30
SUB IN by CASTANEDA,NOAH 08:30
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 08:16 54-72 H 18
ASSIST  by SALAZAR,RUBEN --

08:07 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY(in the paint) 07:58 56-72 H 16

07:46 TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
STEAL  by SALAZAR,RUBEN 07:46
GOOD DUNK by SALAZAR,RUBEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:42 58-72 H 14

07:20 58-75 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
-- ASSIST  by JONES,MICAH

07:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:18

07:18 SUB OUT by MCLAMB,JEFFERSON
07:18 SUB OUT by KIESENHOFER,DANTE
07:18 SUB IN by PEREZ,RAUL
07:18 SUB IN by PETERSON,SHANE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN 06:55 61-75 H 14
ASSIST  by PEELER,MAX --

06:24 61-77 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,SHANE
-- ASSIST  by ALSTON,JAEVIAN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN 06:15
REBOUND OFF by CASTANEDA,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by PEELER,MAX 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,RAUL
05:57 61-79 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MICAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SALAZAR,RUBEN 05:37
05:37 STEAL  by ALSTON,JAEVIAN
05:33 61-81 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ALSTON,JAEVIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 05:11
05:11 BLOCK  by PEREZ,RAUL

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,RAUL
05:03 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,RAUL

STEAL  by PEELER,MAX 05:03
GOOD 3PTR by PEELER,MAX 04:52 64-81 H 17
ASSIST  by SALAZAR,RUBEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by PEREZ,RAUL
04:49 SUB IN by DUNTON,REDFORD

FOUL  by SALAZAR,RUBEN 04:42
04:21 64-83 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DUNTON,REDFORD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DORIEN 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CASTANEDA,NOAH 03:53
SUB IN by GORDON,KD 03:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53

03:53 SUB OUT by JONES,MICAH
03:53 SUB IN by KIRBY,MATT
03:37 64-85 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,MATT(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DORIEN 03:22
03:22 STEAL  by ALSTON,JAEVIAN



03:15 64-87 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by ALSTON,JAEVIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PEELER,MAX 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN
02:38 64-90 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,SHANE

-- ASSIST  by KIRBY,MATT
TURNOVER  by GORDON,KD 02:25
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS JR.,ANTHONY 02:25
SUB OUT by PEELER,MAX 02:25
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DORIEN 02:25
SUB OUT by GORDON,KD 02:25
SUB OUT by SALAZAR,RUBEN 02:25
SUB IN by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 02:25
SUB IN by MOOR,JED 02:25
SUB IN by PEEPLES,JOSIAH 02:25
SUB IN by LINNEY,KEE 02:25
SUB IN by JONES,RAQUAVIAN 02:25

02:02 MISS LAYUP by ALSTON,JAEVIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALSTON,JAEVIAN

01:59 64-92 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by ALSTON,JAEVIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MOOR,JED 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,SHANE
01:29 64-95 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by ANANABA,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by KIRBY,MATT
SUB OUT by HONRADA,ANDREI KYLE 01:15
SUB OUT by LINNEY,KEE 01:15
SUB IN by HESTER,CHRISTIAN 01:15
SUB IN by SEAGRAVE,RYAN 01:15
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,RAQUAVIAN 01:01 67-95 H 28
ASSIST  by HESTER,CHRISTIAN --

00:48 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by HESTER,CHRISTIAN 00:40
FOUL  by HESTER,CHRISTIAN 00:38

00:38 67-96 H 29 GOOD FT by KIRBY,MATT(fastbreak)
00:38 67-97 H 30 GOOD FT by KIRBY,MATT(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,RAQUAVIAN 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNTON,REDFORD

00:25 TURNOVER  by DUNTON,REDFORD
MISS LAYUP by HESTER,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNTON,REDFORD


